RWTO/OREO Insurance Plans

Our Insurance Program is often cited as one of the most significant
benefits of membership in RWTO/OERQ. As an RWTO member in
good standing, you and your spouse are eligible.

Home and Health Care Plan supplements your provincial health care
plan. It is different from your extended health care insurance as it
offers post-hospital home care following an illness or accident.

Apply within one year of the date of your retirement to be
guaranteed enrollment in the plan without completing a medical
questionnaire. Your spouse must complete a

medical questionnaire regardless of your retirement date.

Personal Accidental Death and Dismemberment
Plan provides 24-hour coverage, anywhere in the world for accidents
causing loss or loss of limb, paralysis or accidental death.

Travel Insurance Plan - CanAM Insurance

(1-888-326-3535) provides a wide range of products offered by
several different

insurance carriers for you as well as your family members.

For more details, visit: www.rwto.org

Branch Convenor:

Carol Nelson carol.nelson@sympatico.ca

Contact Information:
Terry Kennedy - Broker and Agent of Record
Telephone: 519-583-0098
Cell Phone: 416-931-2142
Facsimile: 519-583-2876
E-mail: tkennedy34@bell.net

"Caring and Sharing"
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Executive
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Area Director (arol Nelson carol.nelson@sympatico.ca
Past President Linda Jarvis  linjar@rogers.com
President Carol Nelson carol.nelson@sympatico.ca
Secretary/Luncheons Shelley Goodman  shelley.goodman@sympatico.ca
Treasurers Linda Jarvis  linjar@rogers.com
Susan Urie  susan-urie@rogers.com
Membership Marg Lyons marglyons@hotmail.com
Lilli Chu  illi_chu@yahoo.ca
Archivist Nan Collict

Communications  Connie (ole ed.cole@sympatico.ca
Haine Apted elaineapted@sympatico.ca
Program Lynne Said  lynnesaid@sympatico.ca
Jeannie Tom jeannie_tomnf@hotmail.com
Linda Brent Ibrentjc@yahoo.com

Outreach Trudy Sutton  trudysutton@yahoo.ca
Sheila Meyer sheilameyer@sympatico.ca
Goodwill Betty Caspersen bettycaspersen@gmail.com
Janette McClure ------------------=---
Fundraising Allison Chase chaseallison@hotmail.com
Lynne Said lynnesaid@sympatico.ca
Books (hris Elliot chris.elliot99@hotmail com
New Retirees Lilli Chu lilli_chu@yahoo.ca
Newsletter (athie MacGillivray cathiemacgillivray@hotmail.com
Travel Lamoine Mustard  blamoinemustard@rogers.com

Mary Marchut  marymarchut@bell.net
Carol Everitt  carol.a.everitt@gmail.com

Insurance Carol Nelson carol.nelson@sympatico.ca
Flowers Donna Hushand dandkhusband@hotmail.com
Photographer Jeannie Tom jeannie_tomnf@hotmail.com
Name Tags (hris Elliot chris.elliot99@hotmail com
Peggy Irwin dragonfly67 mi@gmail com
Support Team
Greeters Helen Sharpe rsharpe23t5@gmail.com
QOver 80 Pam Parsons  pamparsons@rogers.com
Gfts for Kids Rosalia lentile roseientileicloud.com
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RWTO Scarborough Trips 2018-2019
Mary Morton Tours, TICO #4488722

Agawa Canyon 4-Day Tour
September 25 to 28, 2018
Coordinator: Carol Everitt
905-655-0638

Music Man

Thursday, October 4, 2018
Coordinator: Mary Marchut
416-291-2389

A Christmas Carol Cost: $145
Friday, December 7, 2018
Coordinator: Carol Everitt
905-655-0638

%" RWTO/OERO CONVENTION
2019 - ST. CATHARINES

Join us for lunch at:
The Estate Banquet Centre
430 Nugget Avenue,
Scarborough

Cost of the luncheon is $38.00.
Cheques, made payable to “RWTO
Scarborough”, should be mailed at least 2
weeks in advance of the luncheon to:

RWTO/OERO Scarborough Branch,
Box 66564,
685 McCowan Road,
Scarborough, Ontario. M1J 3N8

Retired Women Teachers of Ontario
Organisation des enseignantes retraitees de I'Ontario

+ 52 branches in Ontario

+ 5000+ members in the province

» newsletter, CONNECTIONS, published 3/year
* insurance plans specially designed for
members of RWTO/0ERO and their spouses

- annual provincial fee is $40.00

We are retired women educators who have
joined together to form a professional
organization. The purpose of this group is to
provide fellowship, friendship, communication
and support to retired women teachers.

Benefits of Scarborough Membership

* 8 luncheons with entertainment

« email or phone dispatch each month

- e-newsletter sent to all members with email
addresses

» monthly newsletter for members who attend
luncheons

» access to RWTO Insurance Plans

- branch activities and special interest groups
- Silent Auctions, Frequent “Fun” Raisers,
Craft Sale, Plant Sale and Book Sales

We Believe...

« RWTO/0ERO continually works to be a fully
accessible organization to meet the unique
needs of retired women teachers

+ RWTO/OERO fosters and promotes
interaction among retired women teachers to
help members maintain and establish
friendships with former colleagues

+ RWTO/OERO provides interesting, stimulating
and supportive programs for all members

+ RWTO/OERO provides a wide range of
opportunities for members to use their
leadership, communication and creative skills
- RWTO/OERO is socially conscious and works
to establish a visible, outward-looking
presence among teachers in particular and the
public in general to improve the lives of all
women and children.

Program 2018- 2019

September 18 - Peter Jennings - “Why
Being Happy Matters”

October 16 - Annual Art and Craft Sale
November 20 - The Enchanted Flutes

January 15 - Lisa Raponi - Certified
Financial Planner

February 19 - Barbara Dickson
Co-author - “Where the Irish Died"

March 19 - Health and Wellness Fair

April 16 - Fashion Show - Lady
Sophisticate, Fashions with Flair

May 21 - Plant Sale )
AGM ( Annual General Meeting)




